

Timber Ridge School 201 S. Evanston Ave. Arlington Heights, IL 60004-6899 Michael Wagrowski, Principal Nancy Milne, Assistant Principal 847.463.8300 Fax: 847.818.8923

Supporters:

Timber Ridge School formally invites you to attend and/or sponsor our 12th annual Timber Ridge Golf Outing to benefit the Timber Ridge Scholarship Fund. On June 3rd, 2023, we are returning to Old Orchard Country Club for our golf outing, and will enjoy our celebration banquet there after. We will begin our day of fun at our 8:30am shotgun start.

Over the course of the last 11 years, the Timber Ridge Golf Outing has raised over \$45,000, all of which we have given as scholarships to past Timber Ridge students. Those in attendance have enjoyed a fun afternoon filled with games and prizes while contributing to this benefit. Please consider supporting our 12th annual Timber Ridge Golf Outing. Whether you are attending, donating or both, with your help, we will provide opportunities for students in need, who have goals to earn a college degree.

Please review the attached brochure, and feel free to contact us with any questions. Thank you in advance for your support, and we look forward to seeing you on June 3rd!

Corey Dugan School Resource Officer Timber Ridge School Nancy Milne Assistant Principal Timber Ridge School Michael Wagrowski Principal Timber Ridge School



The Timber Ridge golf outing will begin at 8:30am with a Shotgun start and we will be utilizing a "Best Ball" team format for this event. Following our golf outing, we will enjoy a buffet style banquet which will take place at Old Orchard Country Club lasting till approximately 4:30pm.

### **Contests Setup**

We will have games and competitions to join during our golf outing event. We will have a **Longest Drive**, a **Closest to the Pin**, and a **Longest Putt** competition. In addition, we will announce the "Best" and "Worst" scores of our golf outing teams. All of these competitions as well as other games, will have prizes for winners, and will be announced during our golf outing banquet.

### **Sponsor a Hole**

Diamond Sponsor	\$500
Gold Sponsor	\$200
Silver Sponsor	\$100

A Diamond Sponsor, which will include your name on our golf outing banner, a custom sign placed at golf practice areas as well as an assigned golf hole, and receive a plaque which you can use to decorate your office, showing your clients your generosity. Gold Sponsorship, you will have a custom sign placed at a hole on its own, without additional sponsor signage. Silver Sponsorship will provide your business with a custom sign placed at a golf hole with other Silver Sponsorship signs.

# **Registration Information**

Deadline will be May 26th

Fee	
Dinner Only	\$70
Golf Only	\$100
Golf, Lunch and Dinner	\$125

Mail payments to:

Timber Ridge School 201 S. Evanston Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005 **\*Please make checks payable to NSSEO** 

Questions? Contact: Corey Dugan (847) 463-8341





# **Timber Ridge Golf Outing**

It's 2023, and time to celebrate our 12<sup>th</sup> annual Timber Ridge Golf Outing, which has raised over \$50,000 in college scholarship money for past Timber Ridge School students!

The Timber Ridge Scholarship fund was created to provide past Timber Ridge students with opportunities to start their adult lives as college graduates. This opportunity has, and will continue to support students with financial challenges which prohibits them from post high school education. The Timber Ridge Scholarship Fund will help our children attend college and thus help them choose a career path and prosperous goals for their futures.

Over the last 12 years, we have maintained connections with past scholarship recipients, who have found their career and life path, and most importantly, found their happiness. These opportunities would not be available without support from our many generous sponsors and volunteers! This year, we will celebrate our success, while continuing our efforts to raise money for the Timber Ridge Scholarship Fund! We look forward to seeing all of our past participants, sponsors and volunteers as well as new attendees interested in making a difference in our children's lives.

# Partnership

Over the last 12 years, we have received generous donations from our partners Friedrich's Funeral Home and Nicholas and Associates LLC. If you are interested in joining our scholarship partners, please contact our Golf Outing Commissioner, Corey Dugan (847) 463-8341 for details.





